COMMONWEALTH OF KENTUCKY

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

I	ln	th	9	N/	lat	ter	٠ ٠	f٠

AN ELECTRONIC INVESTIGATION INTO)	
MILBURN WATER DISTRICT TO DETERMINE)	
THE FEASIBILITY OF MERGER WITH A)	CASE NO.
PROXIMATE UTILITY PURSUANT TO KRS 74.361)	2021-00341
OR ABANDONMENT PURSUANT TO KRS)	
278.020(6), KRS 278.021)	

ORDER

On September 7, 2023, Graves County Water District (Graves District) filed a motion requesting an extension of time (Motion) until October 6, 2023, to submit its response to Commission Staff's First Request for Information (Staff's First Request) dated September 7, 2023. Pursuant to Staff's First Request issued by the Commission on September 7, 2023, Graves District was to file responses to Staff's First Request with the Commission on September 22, 2023.

Graves District states in the Motion that its counsel will be out of the country until September 20, 2023, and will need time to consult with Graves District upon counsel's return and provide thorough and complete responses to Staff's First Request.

Having considered Graves District's Motion and given that counsel for Graves District is currently out of the country and will need time to consult with Graves District upon his return, the Commission finds that good cause exists to grant an extension until October 6, 2023, to file its responses to Staff's First Request dated September 7, 2023.

IT IS THEREFORE ORDERED that Graves District's Motion for an extension of time is granted.

PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Chairman

Vice Chairman

Commissioner

ENTERED

SEP 19 2023 rcs

KENTUCKY PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

ATTEST:

Executive Director

*Graves County Water District P. O. Box 329 301 East Broadway Mayfield, KY 42066

*Graves County Water District Graves County Water District P. O. Box 329 301 East Broadway Mayfield, KY 42066

*S. Boyd Neely, Jr. Neely, Brien, Wilson, & Toombs, PLLC 238 North 7th Street P.O. Box 708 Mayfield, KENTUCKY 42066

*Gerald E Wuetcher Attorney at Law STOLL KEENON OGDEN PLLC 300 West Vine Street Suite 2100 Lexington, KENTUCKY 40507-1801

*Milburn Water District 7731 State Route 80 East Arlington, KY 42021

*Milburn Water District Milburn Water District 7731 State Route 80 East Arlington, KY 42021